

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2262 OF 2015

Vithal Malharrao Sapkal
since deceased through LRs
Yadavrao Malharrao Sapkal and others
Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others
Respondents

Mr. S.L. Bhapkar advocate for the petitioner
Mr. G.R. Ingole, AGP for Respondents

CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
P.R. BORA, JJ

Dated : 3rd March, 2015.

PER COURT :-

- 1 Issue notice to respondents returnable on 31.3.2015.
- 2 AGP waives service on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

(P.R. BORA, J)

(R.M.BORDE, J)