

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.2262 OF 2015

**Vithal S/o Malharrao Sapkal and another Vs. The State of
Maharashtra and others.**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.S.L.Bhapkar, advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.S.M.Ganachari, A.G.P. for the State.

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
K.K.SONAWANE, JJ.**
Date : 04.08.2016.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. It appears that the petitioners are making a grievance with regard to the acquisition made in the year 1971/1977. It appears that for the first time, application was made in the year 2010 by the petitioner for getting compensation amount. The copy of the award is also not filed on record. The petitioners may take steps in that regard.
3. Learned A.G.P. seeks time. The learned A.G.P. shall also take steps to get the details of the award.

4. Stand over to 1.9.2016.

(K . K . SONAWANE , J .)

(S . V . GANGAPURWALA , J .)

Dt.04.08.2016.
asp/office/wp2262.15