

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2262 OF 2015

Vithal Malharrao Sapkal through
L.Rs. Yadavrao malharrao Sapkal
and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri S. L. Bhapkar, Advocate for Petitioners.
Ms. S. S. Raut, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 01ST SEPTEMBER, 2016.

PER COURT :

. Mr. Bhapkar, the learned counsel states that, he has applied for the copy of award, but has not received the same. Vide order dated 04.08.2016 we had observed that, the copy of award is not filed on record and the petitioner may take steps in that regard.

2. In view of that, stand over to 29.09.2016.

[K. L. WADANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]