



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2262 OF 2015

Vithal Malharrao Sapkal Deceased through L.Rs.
Yadavrao Malharrao Sapkal And Others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. C. K. Shinde, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. V. K. Kotecha, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned A.G.P, stand over to 08.05.2026 for filing reply by way of last chance.
2. The petitioners are also expected to get the copy of award and to produce it on record.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)